FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-29-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101021831 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

mrd H-8-99	PATENTS ONLY	0:
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ocument(s) or copy(les)
New	\	Agreement vi 6
	- Josephinent	28.0
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	— Marmar Dishar	i.e.
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Govern	ment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ernment Agencies)
	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HISASHI TSUKAMOTO		04/08/1999
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party 69/28	907/ Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) QUALLION, LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 12744 San Fernando Road		representative is attached (Designation must be a
		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Sylmar	California	91342
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name Abraham N. Seidman		
Address (line 1) Quallion, LLC		
Address (line 2) 12744 San Fernando Road		
Address (line 3) Sylmar, California 91342		
Address (inte s) Syman, Camorina 71342		
Address (line 4)		
1999 DNGUYEN 00000221 500921 09289071	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
581 40.00 CH		
/ 10100 011		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	, -g		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber	(818) 362-8084
Name Abraham N. Seidman			
Address (line 1) Quallion, LLC		-2.	
Address (line 2) 12744 Sam Fernando Road			
Address (line 3) Sylmar, California 91342			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance onts.	document	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent l	Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of			= :
Patent Application Number(s	s)	Patent Numb	per(s)
		<u> </u>	
f this document is being filed together with a new was	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent	application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number			PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	. 3 14+44	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	#	1
ee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	7	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the		, [50,0001
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional f	# <u></u>	50-0921 No
Statement and Signature	Additional to charge additional i		V NO
•			
_	nd belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Charges to d		
indicated herein.			
	Dianon A. Secomo Signature		April 8, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0573

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. A215-USA
(Soft inventor, single assignee)		1.222 65.7
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
HISASHI TSUKAMOTO	28445 Via Joyce Drive Saugus, California 91350	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
QUALLION, LLC	12744 San Fernando Road Sylmar, California 91342	a)
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invente AN IMPROVED WOUND BATTERY AND METHOD FOR I (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided into and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above the second sec	AAKING IT application for Letters Paten erest in said Invention, said a	t in the United States of America; application disclosing the Invention
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of), and other good and valuable consideration, t	1 he receipt whereof is hereby a	dollars (\$ acknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided in continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and t foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and i benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	o any and all Letters Patent n and to any and all priority	of the United States, and countries rights, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissione Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and	-	s to issue said United States Letters
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawfu or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-t modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	o-time present to me in orde	er to perfect title in said Invention,

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2] AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0574

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. A215-USA	
Inventor	Reside	Residence of Inventor	
HISASHI TSUKAMOTO	28445 Via Joyce Drive Saugus, California 91350		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee	
QUALLION, LLC	12744 San Fernando Roa Sylmar, California 91342	d	
And I further agree to sign and proper for filing divisions, continuations and continuations of any Letters Patent which may be graund prepare at its own expense. Executed this 8th day of at Quallion, LLC	rly execute such necessary and lawful papers tions-in-part of said application for patent, o anted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assi April , in the year 1999	and/or, for obtaining any reissue or	
State of California County of United States of America	(St	gnature of Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared HISASHI TSUI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this game and day of	o be a free act and deed and also represen	sted that he or she is authorized to	

Mary Anne Orens Str. (Notary Public) MARY ANNE ARENSDORF
COMM. #1056334
Notary Public — California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires APR 19,1999

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0575